

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Miss A Dewhurst
Respondents:	(1) Andrew MacLean Perryment (2) Hunter McLean International Limited
Heard at:	East London Hearing Centre
On:	28 September 2018
Before:	Regional Employment Judge Taylor
Representation	
Claimant	In norean

Claimant:	In person
Respondent:	Andrew MacLean Perryment, Director

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is that:-

- 1. The second respondent made unauthorised deductions from the claimant's wages.
- 2. The claimant is awarded the sum of £2166.67 (net), being the amount of wages unlawfully deducted.
- 3. The claimant's claim for accrued holiday pay succeeds.
- 4. The second respondent shall pay to the claimant the sum of £214.26 (net) being the total amount of accrued holiday pay due.

Regional Employment Judge Taylor

4 October 2018